Storia del GGG...LAZIO

Fiduciari Regionali

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Frosinone

dal
dal
dal
dal

28/01/36
04/01/37
20/11/40
01/02/42
12/11/42
28/05/43
20/12/44
02/03/45
22/07/46
10/12/46
29/11/47
14/01/49
24/01/53
02/02/55
26/01/59
OI/11/1965
24/06/1966
21/02/1967
18/05/1971
24/10/1972
02/05/1974
17/06/1977
25/06/1981
31/12/1981
1989
01/01/1993
01/01/1995
01/01/1997
13/04/2013
25/02/2017
26/11/2024

23/02/38
04/12/41
09/05/51
03/03/52

al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al

al

03/01/37
19/11/40
31/01/42
11711742
27/05/43
19/12/44
01/03/45
21/07/46
09/12/46
28/11/47
13/01/49
23/01/53
01/02/55
25/01/59
31/10/1965
23/06/1966
20/02/1967
17/05/1971
23/10/1972
01/05/1974
16/06/77
24/06/81
30/12/81
1989
31/12/92
31/12/194
31/12/96
12/04/13
24/02/17
25/11/24

in carica

03/12/41
08/05/51
02/03/52
03/12/65

RONDINO
MASSIMI
CUSMAI
PORTA
VIRZI'

DI TOMMASO
RICCI
DI TOMMASO
PORTA
PIRRONGELLI
PORTA
DIAMANTI
PERRONE
DIAMANTI
PERRONE
BOLLETTA
RUGGIERO
RUGGIERO
ROMANIN;
MESCHINI
MESCHINI
BIANCHI
GUIDI
GAMBARDELLA
UBALDI
MARZULLO
COLLE
GAMBARDELLA
VAGNOLI
DI PIETRO
PASTORE

PAPETTI
DE BERNARDIS
D'EMILIA
FRANCONETTI

Paolo
Ottaviano
Raffaele
Ferruccio
Giuseppe
Francesco
Domenico
Francesco
Ferruccio
Bruzio
Ferruccio
Giovanni
Michele
Giovanni
Michele
Mario
Oreste
Oreste
Giacomo
Luigi
Luigi
Francesco
Roberto
Luciano
Delio
Giovanni
Antonio
Luciano
Sergio
Franco

Marco

Ettore
Antonio
Gerardo

Giuseppe

Reggente
Reggente

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Latina

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Rieti

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

04/12/65
29/05/67
17/06/77
02/01/78
25/02/85
31/05/87
08/02/88
01/01/1993
24/04/2021
16/11/2024

08/04/41
27/06/42
26/02/48
09/05/51
17/03/54
08/03/56
04/12/65
29/05/67
17/106/77
24/01/78
01/07/81
01/10/82
30/12/82
1988
01/01/1996
13/04/2013
24/04/2021

09/11/37
09/01/41
09/05/51
05/04/57
27/04/61
04/12/65
29/05/67
22/01/79
14/07/80

al
al
al
al

al

al
al

al

a|

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

28/05/67
16/06/77
01/01/78
24/02/85
30/05/87
07/02/88
31/12/1992
23/04/21
15/11/24

in carica

26/06/42
25/02/48
08/05/51
16/03/54
07/03/56
03/12/65
28/05/67
16/06/77
23/01/78
30/06/81
30/09/82
29/12/82
1988
31/12/1995
12/04/13
23/04/21

in carica

08/01/41
08/05/51
04/04/57
26/04/61
03/12/65
28/05/67
21/01/79
13/07/80
30/06/81

FRANCONETTI
FRANCONETTI
SCHNIDERITSCH
RETROSI
CECCARELLI
D'EMILIA
D'EMILIA
MIDOLO
MANGIACOMO
POLIZZI

BENVENUTI
PUDDU
AVAGLIANO
LEONE
GATTI
BORDONARO
BORDONARO
BORDONARO
AZZOLINA
COGGIO
MOSCARELLA
GAMBARDELLA
RIPEPI
PELOSO
TORTORA
VENEZIANO
SANTARELLI

VERSARI
CIPITELLI
SCORRETTI
VECCHIARELLI
DIl PAOLO
DI PAOLO
DI PAOLO
PALONI
PALONI

Giuseppe Commissario
Giuseppe
Massimo
Ermanno
Alberto
Gerardo Commissario
Gerardo
Sebastiano
Marco

Mauro

Giovanni
Giacomo
Filippo
Salvatore
Aldo
Corrado
Corrado Commissario
Corrado
Antonino
Giovanni
Nunzio
Luciano Commissario
Fortunato
Gabriella
Leandro
Antonia

Anna Maria

Rinaldo
Aldo
Domenico
Fernando
Arnaldo
Arnaldo Commissario
Arnaldo
Claudia Commissario

Roberto Commissario



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Roma

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Roma Sud

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

01/07/81
01/01/1985
01/01/1989
01/01/1993
01/01/1997
01/01/2005

2009
2009
25/02/2017
16/11/2024

01/04/58
04/12/65
26/08/66
27/04/67
15/12/71
04/05/74
25/02/85
31/07/86
07/03/87
01/01/1992
01/01/1996
01/01/1999
01/01/2001
01/01/2005
01/01/2009
11/03/2014
11/05/2014
25/02/2017

1981
01/01/1985
01/01/1993

1994

1995
01/01/2003

2009
24/04/2021

al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

31/12/84
31/12/88
31/12/92
31/12/96
31/12/104
2009
2009
24/02/17
15/11/24

in carica

03/12/65
25/08/66
26/04/67
14/12/71
03/05/74
24/02/85
30/07/86
06/03/87
31/12/91
31/12/95
31/12/98
31/12/00
31/12/104
31/12/08
10/03/14
10/05/14
24/02/17

in carica

31/12/84
31/12/92
1994
1995
31/12/02
2009
23/04/21

in carica

PALONI
COLLE
CAVALLI
MORONI
GRILLO
FOCAROLI
VECCHI

VECCHI
BARBANTE
GRILLOTTI

RUGGIERO
RUGGIERO
ROMANINI
ROMANINI
MASINI
PARISI
SALVATI
GAMBARDELLA
PARISI
CINOTTI
LUCCI
BIAGINI
BIAGINI
CAPONI
MASCIAGA
GENOVINO
GENOVINO
BAUCO

CATELINE
MARIANETTI
DI FELICE
DI FEO
RICCIO
DI PIETRO
BONOMO
PIROZZI

Roberto
Antonio
Giuseppe
Massimo
Giovanna
Vasco
Luciana
Luciana
Federica

Antonella

Oreste
Oreste
Giacomo
Giacomo
Sergio
Marcello
Livio
Luciano
Marcello
Enzo
Rolando
Mario
Mario
Giovanni
Giuseppe
Vincenzo
Vincenzo

Gerardina

Luigi
Alessandro
Mario
Mario
Alfonso
Franco
Franca

Marco

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



Fiducari Provinciali - Viterbo

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

09/11/37
01/06/38
09/05/51
01/04/58
12/06/63
04/12/65
29/05/67
27/02/80
01/07/81
22/03/1983
01/01/2012
13/04/2013
25/02/17
11701719
19/05/21
14/11/21
27/04/23
16/11/24

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

31/05/38
08/05/51
31/03/58
11/06/63
03/12/65
28/05/67
26/02/80
30/06/81
21/03/83
31/12/11
12/04/13
24/02/17
10/01/19
18/05/21
13/11/21
26/04/23
15/11/24

in carica

MANGANI
FALCIONE
CARBONETTI
STRAMACCIONI
PALAZZETTI
PALAZZETTI
PALAZZETTI
BIONDINI
LATTANZ
LATTANZ
FARNETTI
FARNETTI
MAURIZI
MAIOLATI
MASCI
PICA
PICA
MAURIZI

Ettore
Gustavo
Aldo
Cesare
Antonio
Antonio
Antonio
Bonaventura
Mario
Mario
Francesco
Francesco
Simone
Fabrizio
Amedeo
Franco
Franco

Simone

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale
Commissario

Delegato Provinciale



