

Storia del GGG...LAZIO

Fiduciari Regionali

dal	28/01/36	al	03/01/37	RONDINO	Paolo
dal	04/01/37	al	19/11/40	MASSIMI	Ottaviano
dal	20/11/40	al	31/01/42	CUSMAI	Raffaele
dal	01/02/42	al	11/11/42	PORTA	Ferruccio
dal	12/11/42	al	27/05/43	VIRZI'	Giuseppe
dal	28/05/43	al	19/12/44	DI TOMMASO	Francesco
dal	20/12/44	al	01/03/45	RICCI	Domenico
dal	02/03/45	al	21/07/46	DI TOMMASO	Francesco
dal	22/07/46	al	09/12/46	PORTA	Ferruccio
dal	10/12/46	al	28/11/47	PIRRONGELLI	Bruzio
dal	29/11/47	al	13/01/49	PORTA	Ferruccio
dal	14/01/49	al	23/01/53	DIAMANTI	Giovanni
dal	24/01/53	al	01/02/55	PERRONE	Michele
dal	02/02/55	al	25/01/59	DIAMANTI	Giovanni
dal	26/01/59	al	31/10/1965	PERRONE	Michele
dal	01/11/1965	al	23/06/1966	BOLLETTA	Mario
dal	24/06/1966	al	20/02/1967	RUGGIERO	Oreste
dal	21/02/1967	al	17/05/1971	RUGGIERO	Oreste
dal	18/05/1971	al	23/10/1972	ROMANINI	Giacomo
dal	24/10/1972	al	01/05/1974	MESCHINI	Luigi
dal	02/05/1974	al	16/06/77	MESCHINI	Luigi
dal	17/06/1977	al	24/06/81	BIANCHI	Francesco
dal	25/06/1981	al	30/12/81	GUIDI	Roberto
dal	31/12/1981	al	1989	GAMBARDELLA	Luciano
dal	1989	al	31/12/92	UBALDI	Delio
dal	01/01/1993	al	31/12/94	MARZULLO	Giovanni
dal	01/01/1995	al	31/12/96	COLLE	Antonio
dal	01/01/1997	al	12/04/13	GAMBARDELLA	Luciano
dal	13/04/2013	al	24/02/17	VAGNOLI	Sergio
dal	25/02/2017	al	25/11/24	DI PIETRO	Franco
dal	26/11/2024	al	in carica	PASTORE	Marco

Fiduciari Provinciali - Frosinone

dal	23/02/38	al	03/12/41	PAPETTI	Ettore
dal	04/12/41	al	08/05/51	DE BERNARDIS	Antonio
dal	09/05/51	al	02/03/52	D'EMILIA	Gerardo
dal	03/03/52	al	03/12/65	FRANCONETTI	Giuseppe

dal	04/12/65	al	28/05/67	FRANCONETTI	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	29/05/67	al	16/06/77	FRANCONETTI	Giuseppe	
dal	17/06/77	al	01/01/78	SCHNIDERITSCH	Massimo	
dal	02/01/78	al	24/02/85	RETROSI	Ermanno	
dal	25/02/85	al	30/05/87	CECCARELLI	Alberto	
dal	31/05/87	al	07/02/88	D'EMILIA	Gerardo	Commissario
dal	08/02/88	al	31/12/1992	D'EMILIA	Gerardo	
dal	01/01/1993	al	23/04/21	MIDOLO	Sebastiano	
dal	24/04/2021	al	15/11/24	MANGIACOMO	Marco	
dal	16/11/2024	al	in carica	POLIZZI	Mauro	

Fiducari Provinciali - Latina

dal	08/04/41	al	26/06/42	BENVENUTI	Giovanni	
dal	27/06/42	al	25/02/48	PUDDU	Giacomo	
dal	26/02/48	al	08/05/51	AVAGLIANO	Filippo	
dal	09/05/51	al	16/03/54	LEONE	Salvatore	
dal	17/03/54	al	07/03/56	GATTI	Aldo	
dal	08/03/56	al	03/12/65	BORDONARO	Corrado	
dal	04/12/65	al	28/05/67	BORDONARO	Corrado	Commissario
dal	29/05/67	al	16/06/77	BORDONARO	Corrado	
dal	17/06/77	al	23/01/78	AZZOLINA	Antonino	
dal	24/01/78	al	30/06/81	COGGIO	Giovanni	
dal	01/07/81	al	30/09/82	MOSCARELLA	Nunzio	
dal	01/10/82	al	29/12/82	GAMBARDELLA	Luciano	Commissario
dal	30/12/82	al	1988	RIPEPI	Fortunato	
dal	1988	al	31/12/1995	PELOSO	Gabriella	
dal	01/01/1996	al	12/04/13	TORTORA	Leandro	
dal	13/04/2013	al	23/04/21	VENEZIANO	Antonia	
dal	24/04/2021	al	in carica	SANTARELLI	Anna Maria	

Fiducari Provinciali - Rieti

dal	09/11/37	al	08/01/41	VERSARI	Rinaldo	
dal	09/01/41	al	08/05/51	CIPITELLI	Aldo	
dal	09/05/51	al	04/04/57	SCORRETTI	Domenico	
dal	05/04/57	al	26/04/61	VECCHIARELLI	Fernando	
dal	27/04/61	al	03/12/65	DI PAOLO	Arnaldo	
dal	04/12/65	al	28/05/67	DI PAOLO	Arnaldo	Commissario
dal	29/05/67	al	21/01/79	DI PAOLO	Arnaldo	
dal	22/01/79	al	13/07/80	PALONI	Claudia	Commissario
dal	14/07/80	al	30/06/81	PALONI	Roberto	Commissario

dal	01/07/81	al	31/12/84	PALONI	Roberto
dal	01/01/1985	al	31/12/88	COLLE	Antonio
dal	01/01/1989	al	31/12/92	CAVALLI	Giuseppe
dal	01/01/1993	al	31/12/96	MORONI	Massimo
dal	01/01/1997	al	31/12/04	GRILLO	Giovanna
dal	01/01/2005	al	2009	FOCAROLI	Vasco
dal	2009	al	2009	VECCHI	Luciana
dal	2009	al	24/02/17	VECCHI	Luciana
dal	25/02/2017	al	15/11/24	BARBANTE	Federica
dal	16/11/2024	al	in carica	GRILLOTTI	Antonella

Fiducari Provinciali - Roma

dal	01/04/58	al	03/12/65	RUGGIERO	Oreste
dal	04/12/65	al	25/08/66	RUGGIERO	Oreste
dal	26/08/66	al	26/04/67	ROMANINI	Giacomo
dal	27/04/67	al	14/12/71	ROMANINI	Giacomo
dal	15/12/71	al	03/05/74	MASINI	Sergio
dal	04/05/74	al	24/02/85	PARISI	Marcello
dal	25/02/85	al	30/07/86	SALVATI	Livio
dal	31/07/86	al	06/03/87	GAMBARDELLA	Luciano
dal	07/03/87	al	31/12/91	PARISI	Marcello
dal	01/01/1992	al	31/12/95	CINOTTI	Enzo
dal	01/01/1996	al	31/12/98	LUCCI	Rolando
dal	01/01/1999	al	31/12/00	BIAGINI	Mario
dal	01/01/2001	al	31/12/04	BIAGINI	Mario
dal	01/01/2005	al	31/12/08	CAPONI	Giovanni
dal	01/01/2009	al	10/03/14	MASCIAGA	Giuseppe
dal	11/03/2014	al	10/05/14	GENOVINO	Vincenzo
dal	11/05/2014	al	24/02/17	GENOVINO	Vincenzo
dal	25/02/2017	al	in carica	BAUCO	Gerardina

Fiducari Provinciali - Roma Sud

dal	1981	al	31/12/84	CATELINE	Luigi
dal	01/01/1985	al	31/12/92	MARIANETTI	Alessandro
dal	01/01/1993	al	1994	DI FELICE	Mario
dal	1994	al	1995	DI FEO	Mario
dal	1995	al	31/12/02	RICCIO	Alfonso
dal	01/01/2003	al	2009	DI PIETRO	Franco
dal	2009	al	23/04/21	BONOMO	Franca
dal	24/04/2021	al	in carica	PIROZZI	Marco

Fiducari Provinciali - Viterbo

dal	09/11/37	al	31/05/38	MANGANI	Ettore	
dal	01/06/38	al	08/05/51	FALCIONE	Gustavo	
dal	09/05/51	al	31/03/58	CARBONETTI	Aldo	
dal	01/04/58	al	11/06/63	STRAMACCIONI	Cesare	
dal	12/06/63	al	03/12/65	PALAZZETTI	Antonio	
dal	04/12/65	al	28/05/67	PALAZZETTI	Antonio	Commissario
dal	29/05/67	al	26/02/80	PALAZZETTI	Antonio	
dal	27/02/80	al	30/06/81	BIONDINI	Bonaventura	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	21/03/83	LATTANZI	Mario	Commissario
dal	22/03/1983	al	31/12/11	LATTANZI	Mario	
dal	01/01/2012	al	12/04/13	FARNETTI	Francesco	Commissario
dal	13/04/2013	al	24/02/17	FARNETTI	Francesco	
dal	25/02/17	al	10/01/19	MAURIZI	Simone	Delegato Provinciale
dal	11/01/19	al	18/05/21	MAIOLATI	Fabrizio	Delegato Provinciale
dal	19/05/21	al	13/11/21	MASCI	Amedeo	Delegato Provinciale
dal	14/11/21	al	26/04/23	PICA	Franco	Commissario
dal	27/04/23	al	15/11/24	PICA	Franco	Delegato Provinciale
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	MAURIZI	Simone	